

Nebraska Public Power District

COGPER NUCLEAR STATION
P.O. BOX 98, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321
TELEPHONE (402) 8:25-3811

CNSS887138

April 6, 1988

Mr. R. D. Martin, Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76001

Subject: Response to NRC Bulletin No. 88-03, Cooper Nuclear Station, NRC Docket No. 59-298.

Reference: NRC Bulletin No. 88-03, "Inadequate Latch Engagement in HFA Type Latching Relays Manufactured by General Electric (G.E.) Company".

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the requirements of the referenced bulletin, the Nebraska Public Power District is submitting this letter concerning the use of HFA type latching relays at Cooper Nuclear Station. Upon investigation, it was determined that CNS does not utilize any of the HFA type latching relays subject to NRC Bulletin No. 88-03.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact this office.

Powerfuli Pride in Nebraska

L. G. Kuncl

Nuclear Power Group Manager

LGK:ss

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> NRC Senior Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

bc: NRC Distribution

IEII ...

CNSS887138 April 6, 1988 Page 2

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

)ss

PLATTE COUNTY)

L. G. Kuncl, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an authorized representative of the Nebraska Public Power District, a public corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska; that he is duly authorized to submit this information on behalf of Nebraska Public Power District; and that the statements contained herein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

L. G. Kuncl

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this 6th day of ______, 1988.

Motary Public Kuta

